730EnN安装、操作与维护手册
米 -730en-cn-0901-02-22 1
目录
1认证 3
1.1一致性声明 4
1.2公司声明 5
2拆箱 6
2.1打开泵包装 6

25.2软管单元 114
26订购信息 116
26.1蠕动泵订货号 116
26.2软管及软管单元订货号 117
26.3泵头配件 119
27性能数据 123
27.1720R、720RE、720R/RX和 720RE/REX性能数据 123
28商标 125
29免责声明 126
30出版历史记录 127
31附图表目录 128
31.1表 128
31.2图 129
原始版本
本手册的原始说明以英文书写。本手册的其他语言版本是原始说明的翻译
1 认证
认证文件见下页。
米 -730en-cn-0901-02-22 3
1.1 一致性声明
Watson-Marlow Limited
Falmouth
Cornwall
TR11 4RU
England
1. 530 Cased pumps (Models: S, SN, U, UN, Du, DuN, Bp, BpN, En, EnN)
630 Cased pumps (Models: S, SN, U, UN, Du, DuN, Bp, BpN, En, EnN)
730 Cased pumps (Models: SN, UN, DuN, BpN, En, EnN)
2. Manufacturer:
Watson Marlow Ltd
Bickland Water Road
Falmouth
TR11 4RU
UK
3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer
4. All models and versions of the 530, 630 and 730 series of cased peristaltic pump with all
approved pump heads, tubing and accessories.
5. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union
harmonisation legislation:
Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC
EMC Directive 2014/30/EC
ROHS Directive 2015/863
6. Harmonised standards used:
BS EN61010-1:2010 third edition Safety requirements for electrical equipment for
measurement, control, and laboratory use Part 1: General requirements
EN61326-1:2013 Electrical equipment for measurement, control and laboratory use – EMC
requirements Part 1: General requirements
BS EN 60529:1992+A2:2013 Degrees of protection provided by enclosures (IP code)
7. Intertek Testing and Certification Ltd, No: 3272281, performed compliance testing to BS EN
61010-1:2010, IEC 61010-1:2010, UL 61010-1:2010 and CAN/CSA C22.2 Bo
61010-1:2010 and issued certification of compliance to these standards.
Signed for and behalf of:
Watson Marlow Ltd
Falmouth, November 2019
Simon Nicholson, Managing Director, Watson-Marlow Limited
EC Declaration of Conformity
4 米 -730en-cn-0901-02-22
1.2 公司声明
Watson-Marlow Ltd
Falmouth
Cornwall
TR11 4RU
England
In accordance with the Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC that if this unit is to be installed into a machine

位器造成危害。
米 -730en-cn-0901-02-22 115
26 订购信息
26.1 蠕动泵订货号
0
型号
3: S
4: U
5: Du
6: Bp
8: En
7 9 • • •• •0 1
泵头
00: 720R
E0: 720RE
X0: 720R/RX
EX: 720RE/RX
防护等级
N: IP66 / NEMA 4X
S: SCADA IP66 / NEMA 4X*
F: (F) IP66/NEMA 4X
可选插头代码
U:   英国电源插头
E:   欧盟电源插头
A:   美国电源插头
K:   澳大利亚电源插头
R:   阿根廷电源插头
C:   瑞士电源插头
D:   印度/南非电源插头
B:   巴西电源插头*仅适用于美国电源插头
*仅用于 U 和 Du 型号
* (F) 模块适用于 KROHNE 流量传感器
*(F)模块适用于 KROHNE流量传感器
116 米 -730en-cn-0901-02-22
26.2 软管及软管单元订货号
GT：表 1 -用于 720R 泵头的连续软管
mm 英寸 # Marprene Bioprene
Pumpsil
硅胶
9.6 3/8 193 902.0096.048 933.0096.048 913.A096.048
12.7 1/2 88 902.0127.048 933.0127.048 913.A127.048
15.9 5/8 189 902.0159.048 933.0159.048 913.A159.048
19.0 3/4 191 902.0190.048 933.0190.048 913.A190.048
25.4 1 92 902.0254.048 933.0254.048 913.A254.048
mm 英寸 # 氯丁橡胶
STA-PURE
PCS
9.6 3/8 193 961.0096.048
12.7 1/2 88 920.0127.048 961.0127.048
15.9 5/8 189 920.0159.048 961.0159.048
19.0 3/4 191 920.0190.048 961.0190.048
25.4 1 92 920.0254.048 961.0254.048
米 -730en-cn-0901-02-22 117
GT：表 2 -带 PVDF 卡箍接头的卫生级软管单元
mm 英寸 #
STA-PURE
PCS
Bioprene TL
Pumpsil
硅胶
12.7 1/2 88 961.0127.PFT 933.0127.PFT 913.A127.PFT
15.9 5/8 189 961.0159.PFT 933.0159.PFT 913.A159.PFT
19.0 3/4 191 961.0190.PFT 933.0190.PFT 913.A190.PFT
25.4 1 92 961.0254.PFT 933.0254.PFT 913.A254.PFT
GT：表 3 -带 PP 材质凸轮、凹槽式快速接头的工业级软管单元
mm 英寸 # Marprene TL 氯丁橡胶
Pumpsil
硅胶
12.7 1/2 88 902.0127.PPC 920.0127.PPC 913.A127.PPC
15.9 5/8 189 902.0159.PPC 920.0159.PPC 913.A159.PPC
19.0 3/4 191 902.0190.PPC 920.0190.PPC 913.A190.PPC
25.4 1 92 902.0254.PPC 920.0254.PPC 913.A254.PPC
118 米 -730en-cn-0901-02-22
26.3 泵头配件
连续软管型号 720R 和 720RX
GF：图 4 -连续软管型号 720R 和 720RX
GT：表 5 -连续软管型号 720R 和 720RX
编号 配件号 说明
1 MRA3062A 转子组件 (720R)
1 MRA0036A 转子组件 (720RX)
2 MRA0104A 旋钮组件 ( 4.8 mm壁厚的软管 )
3 CN0090 联轴器 (半边 )
4 MR0880C 管夹
5 MRA3061A 底脚组件
6 CN0229 M12堵头
7 CN0088 星形缓冲块
8 MRA0027A 枢轴销组件
8 MRA0034A 枢轴销组件 (720RX)
米 -730en-cn-0901-02-22 119
GT：表 5 -连续软管型号 720R 和 720RX
编号 配件号 说明
9 FN0611 M8 x 16 mm螺丝
10 MR0662T 螺栓 (调至 61 mm)
11 MRA3063A 轨道组件
12 CN0228 M25堵头
13 MR0882M 偏心轴衬
14 MR3041T M8 x 307 mm螺栓 (720RX)
14 MR3040T M8 x 157 mm螺栓 (720R)
120 米 -730en-cn-0901-02-22
LoadSure 单元型号 720RE 和 720REX
GF：图 6 -LoadSure 单元型号 720RE 和 720REX
GT：表 7 -LoadSure 单元型号 720RE 和 720REX
编号 配件号 说明
1 MRA3062A 转子组件 (720RE)
1 MRA0036A 转子组件 (720REX)